
2.5 Gbps PIN-TIA Receiver Modules-ROSA (3.3 V)

T-11-2500A-D3-SSC  •   T-11-2500A-D3-SLC

Features
• InGaAs/ InP PIN Photodiode with transimpedance amplifier

• High sensitivity with Auto Gain Control (AGC)

• Differential ended output

• Single +3.3 V operation

• -40 to +85ºC operating temperature

Packaging
• SC/ LC ROSA package

Application
• 2.5 Gbps SONET/ SDH receivers

• 2.5 Gbps ATM receiver

AC Optical and Electrical Characteristics (Tc = 25˚C)

Parameter

Detection Range

Gain @ 10 MBps

Differential

Bandwidth

(to –3dB point)

Saturation Power

Sensitivity

Output Resistance

Symbol

G

BW

Psat

Sens

Rout

Min.

1100

-

1600

-3

-

48

Typ

1310

27

1800

0

-21

60

Max

1650

-

2000

-

-18

72

Unit

nm

V/mW

MHz

dBm

dBm

ohm

Test Condition

-

λ = 1310 nm

-

λ = 1310 nm

BER = 10-9 @ 2.5 Gbps

-

Connector Options

Package

ROSA

ROSA

Fiber

-

-

Connector

SC

LC

Model

T-11-2500A-D3-SSC

T-11-2500A-D3-SLC

DC Electrical Characteristics (Tc = 25˚C)

Symbol

Vcc

Vd

Icc

Min

3

-

-

Unit

V

V

mA

Parameter

Power Supply

Differential Output Voltage 

Supply Current (no load)

Typ

3.3

0.6

34

Max

3.6

-

-

Absolute Maximum Ratings (Tc = 25˚C)

Symbol

Vcc

Topr

Tstg

Value

4.5

-40 to +85

-40 to +85

Unit

V

˚C

˚C

Parameter

Supply Voltage

Operating Temperature

Storage Temperature

Operating at Vcc = 3.3 V, Tc = 25 ºC, λ = 1310 nm, 9/125 µm SM fiber
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Pin Assignments

Outline Drawing

Model

T-11-2500A-D3-SSC

T-11-2500A-D3-SLC

PIN Assignment

Functional Schematic

GND

DOUT

DOUT

VCC (+3.3V)

PD

Pin assignment
1~Vcc
2~Dout
3~Dout
4~GND (case)
*Units in mm

Note: Pin assignment can be customized. 
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